REM

THE MIDLANDS MART

RUGBYFARMERSMART.COM

STORE SALE

APPROX 888+ HEAD
VIZ 183+ Store Cattle
650+ Store Lambs
55+ Calves

THURSDAY 27TH NOVEMBER 2025
BABY CALVES 10:30AM - STORE LAMBS TO
FOLLOW

%he CB rolaAJaVUL %venue Stonelelgh Park,

Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2RG
02476 697731 | www.rugbyfarmersmart.com | 43/139/8013




CATALOGUE

Thursday 27th November 2025
Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only.
FA - DENOTES PRODUCERS HAVE DECLARED THEIR STOCK AS FARM ASSURED

BABY CALVES

14 Angus Bulls & Heifers

7 British Blue. Limousin & Angus Bulls & Heifers
6 Hereford & Friesian Bulls & Heifers

4 Limousin Bulls & Heifers

6 Angus Bulls & Heifers

5 British Blue Heifers - 4-5 months

10  British Blue & Angus Bulls & Heifers

STORE LAMBS

TH MORRIS, YELVERTOFT
120 Continental x Lambs
M J WOODWARD, WALCOTE

150 Beltex & Texel x Lambs
F GRIFFIN, LUTTERWORTH

20  Crossbred Lambs
BROMEHALL, LAPWORTH

60  Charollais x Lambs
TAT BAKER, SOUTHAM

100 Continental x Lambs
A MOBLEY, SOLIHULL

30  Continental x Lambs
SM & JM LAMBERT, FENNY COMPTON
40  Texel x Lambs
LAMBS END, COMBROOK
40  Continental x Lambs & Mule Ram Lambs
WB PARKER, TYSOE

30 Texel x Lambs




F WILSON, OXFORD

45  Texel x Lambs

PLUS USUAL LATE ENTRIES 200 APPROX

WEANLINGS

PEN LOT DM LIGGINS, CROFT EA
TB: 30.09.25

29-30 300-305 9 Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers 4m
P MARDELL, FILLONGLEY FA
TB: 13.10.25

31 306-308 4  Aberdeen Angus Heifers 6m
Named Sires
RDG TAYLOR, WORMLEIGHTON
TB: 11.11.25

32 309-310 3 Hereford Heifers 5-6m

Polled, Single Suckled, Homebred

FEEDING BULLS

RDG TAYLOR, WORMLEIGHTON
TB: 11.11.25
34 320 1 Hereford Bull 5-6m

Polled, Single Suckled, Homebred

FJ CLARKE, GRANDBOROUGH
TB:17.11.25

35 321 1 Beef Shorthorn Bull 6m
Registered Sire
P & LA GIBBS, RADFORD SEMELE
TB17.11.25

36 322-324 4 Blonde x Bulls 9-13m
Homebred, Single Suckled




STORE CATTLE

PEN LOT NE & SJ LEWIS, NUNEATON
TB: 27.10.25
37 330-332 4 Limousin Steers 6m

Homebred, Single Suckled
J CLARKE, GRANDBOROUGH
TB: 17.11.25
38-39 333-351 12 Beef Shorthorn Steers & Heifers 6-9m
Registered Sires, Single Suckled, Homebred
PRITCHARD FARMS, FRANKTON
TB: 11.11.25
40 352-353 2 Limousin Heifers 9-10m
Homebred, Single Suckled

PJ BETTERIDGE, FILLONGLEY

TB; 04.11.25
41-42 354-352 5  Aberdeen Angus x Steers 8m
3 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers 12m
2 Hereford x Heifers 12m

Some Named Sires Homebred, Single Suckled

CD & MAVERNON & SON, NUNEATON FA
TB: TBC
43 353-357 3  Simmental Steers 7-8m
4 Simmental x Steers 7-8m
Single Suckled, Homebred, BVD & Johnes Tested
Pneumonia Vacc Bovolis. Wormed & Fluked
TOWNSHEND PARTNERS, ASTLEY EA
TB: TBC
44 360-363 1  Aberdeen Angus x Blonde Steer 8m
1  Blonde x Limousin Steer 10m
1 Blonde x Simmental Heifer 10m
1 Blonde x Aberdeen Angus Heifer 11m

2 doses Rispoval, Homebred, Single Suckled
MC & MG PEEBLES, FILLONGLEY
TB; TBC
45-46 364-370 12 Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers 10-12m




PEN

47-48

49-50

51

52

53

54

54

55

LOT

371-380

381-388

389-395

396-399

400-403

404-406

407-408

409-411

12

10

WILLOW FARM PARTNERSHIP,
STRATFORD UPON AVON

TB; 24.10.25
British Blue Steers & Heifers

Hereford x Steers
Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers

Named Sires

N HAGUE & SONS Ltd, KENILWORTH
TB; 17.11.25

British Blue x Heifers

RJB FARMS, DEVON
TB; TBC
British Blue x Steer

Limousin x Steers & Heifers

NE & SJ LEWIS, NUNEATON
TB; 27.10.25

Limousin & British Blue x Steers & Heifers

JA & S WRENCH, GREAT WOLFORD
TB;10.11.25

Limousin x Steers

Beef Shorthorn x Heifers

Named Sires, Homebred, Single Suckled, BVD Free
HW HOLBERTON & SON, NEWBOLD ON

STOUR
TB: 13.10.25

Aberdeen Angus Heifers
Aberdeen Angus Steer

P & LA GIBBS, RADFORD SEMELE
TB; 17.11.25

Blonde x Steers

Homebred, Single Suckled

S & HE RONCH, BRAUNSTON
TB:17.11.25

Charolais Heifers

Single Suckled, Cydectin Wormed pour on.

14- 15m
13m

13m

14-16m

7m

9-11m

15m

15m

15m

16m
18m

18m

18-20m



PEN

LOT

56-57 412-418

58-59

60

61

61

62-63

64

419-422

423-425

426-427

428-431

432-440

441-444

[y

= NP, P NNDN

15

TOWNSHEND PARTNERS, STUDLEY
TB: TBC

Aberdeen Angus Heifer

Aberdeen Angus Steers - Named Sires
Hereford Heifers

Friesian Steer

Sussex Heifer

British Blue Heifers

Sussex Steer

Wormed 13.11.25 Enovax

RJ WHITE, TODENHAM
TB: TBC

Hereford x Heifers

Homebred, Single Suckled, Named Sire
Olympus Triumph

AT HARRISON, BEOLEY

TB: TBC

Limousin x Steer - HB, SS

British Blue Steer

Simmental x Heifer

MANOR FARM PARTNERSHIP,
GREAT WOLFORD

TB: 04.11.25

Hereford x Heifers
Aberdeen Angus x Heifer
Registered Sire

C RIDGWAY & SON, EPWELL

TB 21.10.25
Aberdeen Angus x Steers

RJB FARMS, DEVON

TBTBC

Charolais & Aberdeen Angus x Steers & Heifers

HOLLINSHEAD FARMS, BENTLEY

TB; TBC
Continental x Steers & Heifers

Forward Condition

15m

16-20m

16-18m

16m
17m
18m
23m

17-20m

18m
20m

20m

20m
20m

16-20m

18-24m

25-28m



**ALL NEW CUSTOMERS must provide an auctioneer’s reference.

TIME OF ARRIVAL
Vendors are encouraged to book in their cattle at least 2 hours prior to being sold to ensure that purchasers are able to read all the informa-
tion regarding vendors’ stock on the overhead screen in the sale ring. Market gates open at 6.00am.

DELIVERY OF PASSPORT
Could vendors and/or hauliers please deliver cattle passports and accompanying documents to the BLUE BOOKING IN OFFICE at the
bottom of the cattle race.

EAR TAGGING
All cattle - Born: after 1st April 1998 — must be tagged with two approved ministry ear tags before entering the market. Unfortunately we do
not have the facilities to tag cattle in the market on the day of sale.

IN-CALF HEIFERS

All heifers are sold on the basis that they are not in-calf unless otherwise stated. If any animals have to be returned to the vendor after being
‘PDd’ in-calf, the purchaser will be reimbursed the material costs displayed in the ‘LAA Conditions of Sale. Keep is charged at £9 per week
from 1st November to 31st April, and £5 per week at grass.

CONDITIONS OF SALE
All stock will be sold in accordance with the ‘Livestock Auctioneers Association Conditions of Sale 1998” as varied. A copy of which is on
display in the market office.

1 Mortality Warranty

Subject to the conditions set out below RFM agrees to repay the hammer price of any animal sold at its auctions which dies within
seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer as a direct result of a condition which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer
(“the mortality warranty”). RFM will not make any payment over and above the hammer price nor reimburse any consequential
losses or incidental expenses incurred.

2 Conditions

The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by REM pursuant to the Mortality Warranty set out in sub condition 1 above
are as follows:

2.1 The Buyer must notify RFM in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise to a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty
(“a Claim Notice”) so that such Claim Notice is received in the office of REM within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer’s
own cost produce a certificate from a qualified veterinary surgeon:

A) Confirming the cause of death, and

b) Confirming the veterinary surgeon’s opinion that such cause existed at the time of the fall of the hammer, and

c) Confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon’s opinion, there is anything which might give rise to the belief that at the time of the
sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have known of, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which
caused the death, or of any symptoms connected with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to REM within 48 hours of
death.

2.2 | IfRFM so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary surgeon of its own choice within three days of notifi-
cation of death by a Buyer.

2.3 The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty until three
days have expired since the Buyer has given a Claim Notice and given the opportunity for REM or its nominated veterinary surgeon
to inspect such animal as soon as it wishes during that time.

2.4 | No payment will be made pursuant to the Mortality Warranty where REM’s veterinary surgeon certifies that the Buyer or the
employee’s agents, subcontractors or independent contractors engaged by the Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the
death of the animal by the Buyer’s own actions or omissions or those of the Buyer’s employees agents subcontractors or independent
contractors and the certificate of such veterinary surgeon shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and REM.

3 Vendor’s Responsibility

If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor the vendor of any stock the subject of a
claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to have known, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition
which caused such death at the time of sale then REM will not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has already been made to
the vendor shall repay the hammer price of such stock to RFM within three days of demand.

4 General

4.1 All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.

4.2 | Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality Warranty being invalidated and no pay-
ment will then be made pursuant to it by REM.




THE MIDLANDS MART

RUGBYFARMERSMART.COM

FORTHCOMING SALES

Thursday 11th December

Sale of Store Cattle, Calves and Store Sheep

Vendors who are wishing to sell stock
please feel free to contact:

Tom Wrench - 07774 723758
Tim Webster- 07437 101163
Martin Lloyd - 07399 794399
Charlie Betteridge - 07760 266701
who will gladly make

AFREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION

Follow us on social media:
Facebook & Twitter - @RFMMidlandsMart
Instagram - rugbyfarmersmartlitd



