

STORE SALE

APPROX 888+ HEAD VIZ 183+ Store Cattle 650+ Store Lambs 55+ Calves



THURSDAY 27TH NOVEMBER 2025 BABY CALVES 10:30AM - STORE LAMBS TO FOLLOW

STORE CATTLE 12 NOON
The Charolais Pavilion, Avenue M, Stoneleigh Park,

Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2RG

02476 697731 | www.rugbyfarmersmart.com | 43/139/8013

CATALOGUE

Thursday 27th November 2025

Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only.

FA - DENOTES PRODUCERS HAVE DECLARED THEIR STOCK AS FARM ASSURED

BABY CALVES

14	Angus	Bulls	æ	Heifers
17	Aligus	Dulla	œ	1 1011013

- 7 British Blue. Limousin & Angus Bulls & Heifers
- 6 Hereford & Friesian Bulls & Heifers
- 4 Limousin Bulls & Heifers
- 6 Angus Bulls & Heifers
- 5 British Blue Heifers 4-5 months
- 10 British Blue & Angus Bulls & Heifers

STORE LAMBS

TH MORRIS, YELVERTOFT

120 Continental x Lambs

M J WOODWARD, WALCOTE

150 Beltex & Texel x Lambs

F GRIFFIN, LUTTERWORTH

20 Crossbred Lambs

BROMEHALL, LAPWORTH

60 Charollais x Lambs

TAT BAKER, SOUTHAM

100 Continental x Lambs

A MOBLEY, SOLIHULL

30 Continental x Lambs

SM & JM LAMBERT, FENNY COMPTON

40 Texel x Lambs

LAMBS END. COMBROOK

40 Continental x Lambs & Mule Ram Lambs

WB PARKER. TYSOE

30 Texel x Lambs

F WILSON, OXFORD

45 Texel x Lambs

PLUS USUAL LATE ENTRIES 200 APPROX

			WEANLINGS	
PEN	LOT		DM LIGGINS, CROFT TB: 30.09.25	<u>FA</u>
29-30	300-305	9	Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers	4m
			P MARDELL, FILLONGLEY TB: 13.10.25	<u>FA</u>
31	306-308	4	Named Sires RDG TAYLOR, WORMLEIGHTON	6m
32	309-310	3	TB: 11.11.25 Hereford Heifers Polled, Single Suckled, Homebred	5-6m
			FEEDING BULLS	
			RDG TAYLOR, WORMLEIGHTON	
34	320	1	TB: 11.11.25 Hereford Bull	5-6m
34	320	1		5-6m
34	320	1	Hereford Bull	5-6m 6m

STORE CATTLE

PEN	LOT		NE & SJ LEWIS, NUNEATON	
			TB: 27.10.25	
37	330-332	4	Limousin Steers	6m
			Homebred, Single Suckled	
			J CLARKE, GRANDBOROUGH	
38-39	333-351	10	TB: 17.11.25 Beef Shorthorn Steers & Heifers	6-9m
30-37	333-331	12	Registered Sires, Single Suckled, Homebred	0-7111
			PRITCHARD FARMS, FRANKTON TB: 11.11.25	
40	352-353	2	Limousin Heifers	9-10m
			Homebred, Single Suckled	
			PJ BETTERIDGE, FILLONGLEY	
			TB; 04.11.25	
41-42	354-352	5	Aberdeen Angus x Steers	8m
		3	Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	12m
		2	Hereford x Heifers	12m
			Some Named Sires Homebred, Single Suckled	
			CD & MA VERNON & SON, NUNEATON	<u>FA</u>
			TB: TBC	
43	353-357	3	Simmental Steers	7-8m
		4	Simmental x Steers	7-8m
			Single Suckled, Homebred, BVD & Johnes Tested	
			Pneumonia Vacc Bovolis. Wormed & Fluked	
			TOWNSHEND PARTNERS, ASTLEY TB: TBC	<u>FA</u>
44	360-363	1	Aberdeen Angus x Blonde Steer	8m
7-7	300 303		-	
		1	Blonde x Limousin Steer	10m
		1	Blonde x Simmental Heifer	10m
		1	Blonde x Aberdeen Angus Heifer	11m
			2 doses Rispoval, Homebred, Single Suckled	
			MC & MG PEEBLES, FILLONGLEY	
			TB; TBC	
45-46	364-370	12	Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers	10-12m

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		WILLOW FARM PARTNERSHIP, STRATFORD UPON AVON TB; 24.10.25	
47-48	371-380	4	British Blue Steers & Heifers	14- 15m
		5	Hereford x Steers	13m
		8	Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers	13m
			Named Sires N HAGUE & SONS Ltd, KENILWORTH TB; 17.11.25	FA
49-50	381-388	12	British Blue x Heifers	14-16m
			RJB FARMS, DEVON TB; TBC	
51	389-395	1	British Blue x Steer	7m
		10	Limousin x Steers & Heifers	9-11m
			NE & SJ LEWIS, NUNEATON TB; 27.10.25	
52	396-399	4	Limousin & British Blue x Steers & Heifers	15m
			JA & S WRENCH, GREAT WOLFORD TB;10.11.25	
53	400-403	3	Limousin x Steers	15m
		3	Beef Shorthorn x Heifers	15m
			Named Sires, Homebred, Single Suckled, BVD Free	
			HW HOLBERTON & SON, NEWBOLD ON STOUR TB: 13.10.25	
54	404-406	3	Aberdeen Angus Heifers	16m
		1	Aberdeen Angus Steer	18m
			P & LA GIBBS, RADFORD SEMELE TB; 17.11.25	
54	407-408	2	Blonde x Steers	18m
			Homebred, Single Suckled	
			S & HE RONCH, BRAUNSTON	<u>FA</u>
55	409-411	4	TB: 17.11.25 Charolais Heifers	18,20m
55	407-411	4		18-20m
			Single Suckled, Cydectin Wormed pour on.	

PEN	LOT		TOWNSHEND PARTNERS, STUDLEY	<u>FA</u>
			TB: TBC	
56-57	412-418	1	Aberdeen Angus Heifer	15m
		2	Aberdeen Angus Steers - Named Sires	16-20m
		2	Hereford Heifers	16-18m
		1	Friesian Steer	16m
		1	Sussex Heifer	<u>17m</u>
		2	British Blue Heifers	18m
		1	Sussex Steer	23m
			Wormed 13.11.25 Enovax	
			RJ WHITE, TODENHAM	
			TB: TBC	
58-59	419-422	8	Hereford x Heifers	17-20m
			Homebred, Single Suckled, Named Sire	
			Olympus Triumph	
			AT HARRISON, BEOLEY	
			TB: TBC	
60	423-425	1	Limousin x Steer - HB, SS	18m
		1	British Blue Steer	20m
		1	Simmental x Heifer	20m
			MANOR FARM PARTNERSHIP, GREAT WOLFORD	
			TB: 04.11.25	
61	426-427	2	Hereford x Heifers	20m
		1	Aberdeen Angus x Heifer	20m
			Registered Sire	
			C RIDGWAY & SON, EPWELL	
			TB 21.10.25	
61	428-431	6	Aberdeen Angus x Steers	16-20m
			RJB FARMS, DEVON	
			TB TBC	
62-63	432-440	15	Charolais & Aberdeen Angus x Steers & Heifers	18-24m
			-	
			HOLLINSHEAD FARMS, BENTLEY	
			TB; TBC	
64	441-444	4	Continental x Steers & Heifers	25-28m

Forward Condition

TIME OF ARRIVAL

Vendors are encouraged to book in their cattle at least 2 hours prior to being sold to ensure that purchasers are able to read all the information regarding vendors' stock on the overhead screen in the sale ring. Market gates open at 6.00am.

DELIVERY OF PASSPORT

Could vendors and/or hauliers please deliver cattle passports and accompanying documents to the BLUE BOOKING IN OFFICE at the bottom of the cattle race.

EAR TAGGING

All cattle – Born: after 1st April 1998 – must be tagged with two approved ministry ear tags before entering the market. Unfortunately we do not have the facilities to tag cattle in the market on the day of sale.

IN-CALF HEIFERS

All heifers are sold on the basis that they are not in-calf unless otherwise stated. If any animals have to be returned to the vendor after being 'PD'd' in-calf, the purchaser will be reimbursed the material costs displayed in the 'LAA Conditions of Sale'. Keep is charged at £9 per week from 1st November to 31st April, and £5 per week at grass.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

All stock will be sold in accordance with the 'Livestock Auctioneers Association Conditions of Sale 1998' as varied. A copy of which is on display in the market office.

1	Mortality Warranty
	Subject to the conditions set out below RFM agrees to repay the hammer price of any animal sold at its auctions which dies within seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer as a direct result of a condition which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer ("the mortality warranty"). RFM will not make any payment over and above the hammer price nor reimburse any consequential losses or incidental expenses incurred.
2	Conditions
	The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by RFM pursuant to the Mortality Warranty set out in sub condition 1 above are as follows:
2.1	The Buyer must notify RFM in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise to a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty ("a Claim Notice") so that such Claim Notice is received in the office of RFM within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer's own cost produce a certificate from a qualified veterinary surgeon:
A)	Confirming the cause of death, and
b)	Confirming the veterinary surgeon's opinion that such cause existed at the time of the fall of the hammer, and
c)	Confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon's opinion, there is anything which might give rise to the belief that at the time of the sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have known of, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused the death, or of any symptoms connected with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to RFM within 48 hours of death.
2.2	If RFM so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary surgeon of its own choice within three days of notification of death by a Buyer.
2.3	The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty until three days have expired since the Buyer has given a Claim Notice and given the opportunity for RFM or its nominated veterinary surgeon to inspect such animal as soon as it wishes during that time.
2.4	No payment will be made pursuant to the Mortality Warranty where RFM's veterinary surgeon certifies that the Buyer or the employee's agents, subcontractors or independent contractors engaged by the Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the death of the animal by the Buyer's own actions or omissions or those of the Buyer's employees agents subcontractors or independent contractors and the certificate of such veterinary surgeon shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and RFM.
3	Vendor's Responsibility
	If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor the vendor of any stock the subject of a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to have known, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused such death at the time of sale then RFM will not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has already been made to the vendor shall repay the hammer price of such stock to RFM within three days of demand.
4	General
4.1	All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.
4.2	Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality Warranty being invalidated and no payment will then be made pursuant to it by RFM.



RUGBYFARMERSMART.COM

FORTHCOMING SALES

Thursday 11th December Sale of Store Cattle, Calves and Store Sheep

Vendors who are wishing to sell stock please feel free to contact:

Tom Wrench - 07774 723758 Tim Webster- 07437 101163 Martin Lloyd - 07399 794399 Charlie Betteridge - 07760 266701 who will gladly make

A FREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION







Follow us on social media:

Facebook & Twitter - @RFMMidlandsMart Instagram - rugbyfarmersmartltd